

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18689/2011

SULEHPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Naagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vineet Dhanda,Adv.
Mrs. Puneet Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.
Mrs.Raj Rani Dhanda,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.
Mr. A.S.Azhar,Adv.for
Mr. M.R.Shamshad,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are duly represented by Ms. Pareena Swarup, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 4-6, 9-16 and 18 are represented by Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Advocate. The aforesaid respondents shall be deemed to be duly served.

Vide order dated 15.12.2011, petitioner was directed to take necessary steps to bring on record Lrs. of Respondent Nos. 7 & 8, as also to serve the unserved respondents. No steps have been taken at the hands of the learned counsel for the petitioner in terms of the order dated 15.12.2011.

One last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps referred to above. Needful shall be done within a period of four weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs.2000/- as costs. The cost shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. ||(Indu Bala Kapur)
| Court Master |