

è
ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18689/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2010 in CMWP No.37409/2004,RA
No.217257/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SULEHPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 05/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Shah, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report states that cost of Rs.2000/- has not been
deposited by the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that he will deposit
the cost within one week, subject to further payment of cost of
Rs.1000/-

Upon filing proof of deposit of cost of Rs.3,000/- notice
may be issued to the respondents returnable in six weeks.

...2/-

:2:

Respondent No.3 may be served through District Judge Meerut.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master