

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18689/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2010 in CMWP No.37409/2004,RA
No.217257/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SULEHPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Naagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are finally granted six weeks' time
for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.3 is reported to be duly and properly served
through the concerned District Court but none appeared on his
behalf.

Despite reasonable opportunity, till date, no steps for
substitution of Lrs. of respondent nos. 7 and 8 have been taken by
the learned counsel for the petitioner.

-2-

The office report on default be placed before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Registry to submit a complete report about the status of
the other respondents on record by next date.

List on 1st April, 2014.

| (M.A. SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR |