

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18689/2011

SULEHPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 27/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Ram Kishore Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPerused the office report on default dated 26th march,
2015.As prayed for, a week's time is allowed to bring on
record the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 7
and 8.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Pardeep Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.