

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No. 18689/2011

SULEHPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 09/09/2015 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.
Ms. Kumari Supriya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. J. P. Dhanda, Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. N. A. Usmani, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kishore Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 has been filed seeking deletion of the names of Respondent Nos. 7, 8 and 19 to 21 from the array of parties. There is no opposition. The application is allowed.

The names of Respondent Nos. 7, 8 and 19 to 21 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks from today.

As prayed, learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to serve unserved Respondent No. 17 within four weeks from today.

(RASHI GUPTA)
Sr.P.A.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER