

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18689/2011

SULEHPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The names of respondent Nos.7, 8 and 19 to 21 have been deleted vide order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dated 9.9.2015. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested two more weeks' time to file the amended cause title after the deletion of the names of few of the respondents from the array of the parties. Be filed, as assured.

Service report qua respondent No.17 is still awaited. However, the Ld. Advocate-on-Record, Dr. J.P. Dhanda has appeared on his behalf. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within the respective stipulated time period.

Registry to report the status of the remaining respondents.

List again on 6.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar