

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18689/2011

(Arising out of impugned judgment and final order dated 19/10/2010 in restoration application no. 217257/2010 in Writ Petition No. 37409 of 2004 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

SULEHPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. J. P. Dhanda, Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the special leave petition. Permission is granted. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to the petitioner to seek appropriate remedy available to him in law.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master